

## ANNUAL BOTANICAL CONFERENCE 2019

C/O. Department of Botany, Jahangirnagar University, Dhaka 1342, Bangladesh



Organizing President **Professor Dr. Feroza Hossain**Department of Botany

Jahangirnagar University

Savar, Dhaka-1342, Bangladesh

Cell phone: +880-1819-437137

Professor Dr. M. Mahfuzur Rahman
Department of Botany
Jahangirnagar University
Savar, Dhaka-1342, Bangladesh
Cell phone: +880-1879-625889

Organizing Secretary

09 December, 2019

## **Annual Botanical Conference 2019**

## **Revised Registration Fees**

A meeting of the Organizing Committee of "Annual Botanical Conference -2019" held on 08 December, 2019 at the Department of Botany, Jahangirnagar University, presided by the ABC-2019 Organizing President Professor Dr. Feroza Hossain regarding the revision of registration fees. The following decisions have been taken unanimously revising the registration fees as mentioned below-

Type of registration	Amount (in Taka)
Registration without accommodation	1,000/=
Registration with accommodation	2,000/=
Accompanying participant without accommodation (per person)	500/=
Accompanying participant with accommodation (per person)	1,000/=
The John Committee of the Committee of t	<b>,</b> ·

Decision was also taken to circulate the message immediately to all members of the Bangladesh Botanical Society through e-mail.

Prof. Dr. M. Mahfuzur Rahman

- Wahman

Organizing Secretary ABC-2019, Botany Department Jahangirnagar University